USD 34,579 28.6220 989,720 34,579 27.6880 957,423 12,624 28.5310 360,175

(Continued)

40

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2022 December 31, 2021 March 31, 2021

Foreign
currency
amounts

Exchange
rate NTD

Foreign
currency
amounts

Exchange
rate NTD

Foreign
currency
amounts

Exchange
rate NTD

Financial liabilities

　Monetary items

　USD 1,883,908 28.6220 53,921,215 1,944,481 27.6880 53,838,790 1,683,526 28.5310 48,032,680

　JPY 20,806,876 0.2353 4,895,858 20,754,389 0.2409 4,999,732 20,126,550 0.2577 5,186,612

　EUR 147 31.6702 4,656 28 31.4203 880 51 33.4612 1,707

b. Sensitivity analysis

The Company’ s exposure to foreign currency risk arises mainly from the translation of the
foreign currency exchange gains and losses on cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables,
loans and borrowings and trade payables that are denominated in foreign currency.
Depreciation or appreciation of the NTD by 1% against the USD, EUR and JPY at March 31,
2022 and 2021, while all other variables were remained constant, would have increased or
decreased the net profit before tax for the three months ended March 31, 2022 and 2021 as
follows:

Three Months Ended
March 31,

2022 2021
1% of depreciation $ 237,137 276,330

1% of appreciation (237,137) (276,330)

c. Foreign exchange gain (loss) on monetary items

With varieties of functional currencies within the Company, the Company disclosed foreign
exchange gain (loss) on monetary items in aggregate. The aggregate of realized and unrealized
foreign exchange gains (losses) for the three months ended March 31, 2022 and 2021 were

$741,895 thousand and $172,312 thousand, respectively.

(29) Capital Management

The objectives, policies and procedures of the Company’ s capital management have been applied
consistently with those described in the consolidated financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2021. Also, there was no significant change in the Company’ s capital management